
AEC DIS1 7,71TC-N FOTP. PART 50 I.-CT~TEXAL
V (TEaIPOaAPY FOLll) CONTROL NO: 2810

FILE* 

FROM: DATE OF DOC DATE REC' D LTR I E 80 RPT cT:- a 
Northern States Power Co.  
Minneapolis, Minn. 55401 3-28-74 4-2-74 x 
R. G. Johnson 

TO: ORIG CC OTHER SENT AEC PDR x 
J. Saltzman 1 signed SENT LOCAL PR X 

CLASS UNCLASS PROP INFO INPUT NO CYS REC'D DOCKET NO: 
XXXX 1 50-263 

DESCRIPTION: ENCLOSURES: 
Ltr trans the following: Amdt to Indeminty Agreement No. B-42, Amdt #5 

returned, signed.& accepted, dtd: 3-28-74 
Note: Docket No. 70-1315 Amdt #2 sent to 

D. Foster for Dist.  

DO NOT REMOVE 
PLANT NAME: Monticello (1.cy recd) 

FOR ACTION/IFCR:ATION 4-4-74 GC 

VALTZMAN (OAI) 
w/ lcopies 

INTERNAL DISTRIDUTION 

,QGC w/1 copies CLARK w/ copies 
,k&C PDR w/ lcopies ,WAGNER w/ lcopies OTHERS: 

Em C-261, GT. 3m CA-234, GT.  

EXTERNAL DISTRIBUTION

XOCAL PDR- Minneapolis 
,POE 
.KSIC

,Minn.

. IV



pegulatory Docket File MSIP
0

. o-6 2 63

NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY 

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55401 

~(APR 

March 28, 1974 

United States 
Atomic Energy Commission 
Washington, D.C. 20545 

ATTENTION: Mr. Jerome Saltzman, Deputy Chief 

Dear Mr. Saltzman: 

Here are the executed copies of amendment no. 5 to Indemnity 
Agreement No. B-42 and amendment no. 2 to Indemnity Agreement 
No. B-60.  

Very truly yours, 

Insurance & Claims Department 

ROALD G. JOHNSON 

Manager 
Insurance Claims

RGJ: 1a 
Enclosures

61P I~r



9Y 9 
4 .. .UNITED STATES 

ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20545 

TES 

Docket No. 50-263 

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-42 

AMENDMENT NO. 5 

Effective March 1, 1974, Indemnity Agreement No. B-42, between 
Northern States Power Company and the Atomic Energy Commission, 
dated October 3, 1969, as amended, is hereby further amended as 
follows: 

The amount "$95,000,000" is deleted wherever it appears 
and the amount "$110,000,000" is substituted therefor.  

The amount "$73,625,000".is deleted wherever it appears 
and the amount "$85,250,000" is substituted therefor.  

The amount "$21,375,000" is deleted wherever it appears 
and the amount "$24,750,000" is substituted therefor.  

Item 2a of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its 
entirety and the following substituted therefor: 

Item 2 Amount of financial protection 

a. $1,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., October 3, 1969, to 
12:00 midnight, September 7, 1970, 
inclusive) 

82,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., September 8, 1970, to 
12:00 midnight, February 29, 1972, 
inclusive) 

95,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., March 1, 1972, to 
12:00 midnight, February 28, 1974, 
inclusive) 

110,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., March 1, 1974) 

FOR THE UNITED STATES ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION 

Jerome Saltzman, Deputy Chief 
Office of Antitruqit & Indemnity 
Directorate of Lic nsing 

Accepte , 1974 

By 
ORTHERN SATE POWER COMPANY


